

CAL FIRE County Coordinators Grant Program Announcement

October 2021

County Coordinators Award Overview

Funding Round 1: Northern California Region

24 Counties Awarded \$4.2 Million

Funding Round 2: Southern California Region

12 Counties Pre-Selected
Additional 12 will be selected in 2022
\$4.2 Million

This grant program and publication are funded in full by the California
Department of Forestry and Fire
Protection (CAL FIRE) as part of the California Climate Investments
Program.





California Fire Safe Council (CFSC) is pleased to announce the 2021 CAL FIRE County Coordinators Grant Program awardees! We are also excited to share that CFSC has received a second cycle of County Coordinators funding, allowing us to distribute an additional \$4.2 million to 24 counties located primarily in CAL FIRE's Southern Region in 2022.

The first round of awardees will receive a total of \$4.2 million distributed across 24 counties located in CAL FIRE's Northern Region.

The second round of funding will be released in 2022 and will include 12 pre-selected counties located in CAL FIRE's Southern Region, as well as 12 additional counties. While we will open a new grant application period, the pre-selected counties will be automatically funded and do not need to reapply. See the CAL FIRE Regional Maps located on pg.4 and 5 for more information on regional boundaries.

The objective of the County Coordinators grant project is to educate, encourage, and develop county-wide collaboration and coordination among various wildfire mitigation groups operating within counties containing State Responsibility Area (SRA) lands.

Counties and their Coordinators will working closely with the California Fire Safe Council to: (I) Build a census of all active wildfire mitigation groups in their county, (II) Analyze gaps in county-wide wildfire resiliency and emergency preparedness and develop recommendations to fill these needs, (III) Develop mechanisms to improve outreach and coordination efforts

2021 CAL FIRE Northern Region Selected Projects

<u> Alpine County</u>

Recipient: Alpine County

<u>Amador County</u>

Recipient: Amador Fire Safe Council

Butte County

Recipient: Butte County Fire Safe Council

Del Norte County

Recipient: Del Norte County Fire Safe Council

El Dorado County

Recipient: El Dorado County

Humboldt County

Recipient: Humboldt County

<u>Lake County</u>

Recipient: North Coast Opportunities, Inc.

Lassen County

Recipient: Lassen Fire Safe Council. Inc.

Mendocino County

Recipient: Mendocino County Fire Safe Council

Modoc County

Recipient: Mendocino County Fire Safe Council

Napa County

Recipient: The Napa Communities Firewise

Foundation

Nevada County

Recipient: Nevada County

Placer County

Recipient: Placer County

Plumas County

Recipient: Plumas County Fire Safe Council

Sacramento County

Recipient: Sacramento County

San Mateo County

Recipient: San Mateo County

Santa Cruz County

Recipient: Santa Cruz County

Sierra County

Recipient: Sierra County

Siskiyou County

Recipient: Fire Safe Council of Siskiyou County

Solano County

Recipient: Solano County

Sonoma County

Recipient: Fire Safe Sonoma

Trinity County

Recipient: Trinity County Resource Conservation

District

Yolo County

Recipient: Yolo County

Yuba County

Recipient: Yuba County

Congratulations 2021 Northern Region County Coordinator Grant Awardees!

2022 CAL FIRE Southern Region Selected Projects

These 12 projects have been pre-selected for the second cycle of County Coordinators Grant funding when it becomes available in 2022. This new round of funding will provide \$4.2 million to 24 counties located primarily in CAL FIRE's Southern Region. CFSC will re-open the grant application period in early 2022 to select 12 additional projects; however, the 12 pre-selected project below will not need to reapply.

Calaveras County

Recipient: Calaveras County Office of Emergency Services

Inyo County

Recipient: Inyo County

Irvine County

Recipient: Irvine Ranch Conservancy

Kern County

Recipient: Tehachapi Resource Conservation District

Los Angeles County

Recipient: The Safe Community Project

Madera County

Recipient: Madera County

Mono County

Recipient: Mono County

Monterey County

Recipient: Monterey Fire Safe Council, Inc.

San Luis Obispo County

Recipient: San Luis Obispo Community Fire Safe Council, Inc.

Tulare County

Recipient: Tulare County

Tuolumne County

Recipient: Tuolumne County

Ventura County

Recipient: Central Ventura County Fire Safe Council

Congratulations 2022 Southern Region County Coordinator Grant Awardees!



2021 CAL FIRE County Coordinator Northern Region Awardees







2021 CAL FIRE County Coordinators Southern Region Awardees



